
/ 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

Collegiate Education Department- Plan Scheme 2018-19- Study Tour- Allotment 
of Fund to the Principals of Govt. Colleges - Amount Sanctioned - Revised Order 
Issued 
Order No.P3/20827/2018/Coll.Edn Dated: 31.07.2018 

Read:- 1) Order No. P3/20827 /20 18/Coll.Edn Dated 31.05.2018 

2) Order No. P3/20827/2018/Coll.Edn Dated 22.05.2018 
3) G.O (Rt)No.4554/2018/Fin Dated 28.05.2018 

ORDER 

In the Annual Plan of 2018-19 an amount of Rs. 73 Lakh (Rupees Seventy 
Lakhs Only) was provided under the Head of Account "2202-03-800-69 - Study 
Tour". 

As per the Order 2nd cited the total amount of 73 Lakhs was allotted to 58 
Colleges under the Head of Account "2202-03-800-69 - Study Tour" .As per the 
Government order 3nct cited, provision under the head of Account "2202-03-800-69 
-Study Tour (P)" for the financial year 2018-19 to the tune ofRs.73,00,000/- has 
been fully re-appropriated to the head of account "2202-03-1 03-55- Study Tour(P)". 

Since Government have re-appropriated the total amount of 73 Lakhs from 
the Head of Account "2202-03-800-69- Study Tour (P)" to Head of Account "2202-
03-1 03-55- Study Tour (P) the Principals concerned were directed to surrender the 
amount allotted to them from the Head of Account "2202-03-800-69 - Study Tour 
(P)" vide order no 1st so that fresh allotment can be provided under the Head of 
Account "2202-03-103-55- Study Tour (P)". 

Therefore revised sanction is here by accorded for the allotment of fund to the 
colleges for conducting study tour/ field visits as detailed below. 

SINo 
1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Page 1 of3 

Name of Institution 
University College ,Trivandrurn 
Govt. College for Women, Trivandrum 
Maharaja's College, Emakulam 
Govt. Victoria College Palakkad 
Govt. Brennen College ,Thalassery 
Govt. College Chittur 
Govt. Arts & Science College Kozhikode 
Govt. College Kasaragod 
Sree Neelakanta Govt. Sanskrit College, 
Pattambi 

Amount Sanctioned 
4,98,000 

3,98,000 

3,98,000 

3,98,000 
2,98,500 

2,48,000 

2,48,000 

2,48,000 

1,99,000 

-



10 Govt. College Kottayam 1,99,000 
11 Govt. College Madapally 1,99,000 
12 Sri.C.Achutha Menon Govt.College, Thrissur 1,48,000 
13 Govt.College Ma1appuram 1,48,000 
14 K.M.M.Govt.Women's College Kannur 95,000 
15 Govt.Arts College, Trivandrum 95,000 
16 Govt.College Nedumangad 95,000 
17 Govt.College Kariavattom 95,000 
18 BJM Govt.College Chavara 95,000 

19 
T.M.Jacob Memorial Govt.College 
Manimalakkunnu 95,000 

20 K.K.T.M. Govt.College Pullut 95,000 
21 P.M. Govt. College Chalakkudy 95,000 
22 P.T.M.Govt.College Perinthalmanna 95,000 
23 Govt. College, Tirur 95,000 
24 Govt.Sanskrit College, Thiruvananthapuram 95,000 
25 Govt.College Attingal 85,000 

26 
KNM Govt.Arts & Science College, 
Kanj iramkulam 85,000 

27 Govt.College Kattappana 85,000 
28 Govt.Arts & Science College Mankada 85,000 
29 C.K.G.Memorial Govt.College Perambra 85,000 
30 Govt. College, Kodenchery 85,000 
31 Govt. College Mokeri 85,000 
32 N.M.S.M.Govt.College Kalpetta 85,000 
"'"' G.P.M.Govt.College Manjeswaram 85,000 .).) 

34 E.K.N .M. Govt. College Elerithattu 85,000 
35 Govt.College Tripunithura 85,000 
36 Govt.College Attappady 70,000 
37 Govt. College, Koyilandy 70,000 
38 Govt.College Mananthavady 70,000 
39 Govt.College Munnar 70,000 
40 Govt.Arts & Science College,Chelakkara 70,000 

41 
Govt.Arts & Science College, 
Kozhinjampara 70,000 

42 Govt.Arts & Science College 
Pathirippala,Kongad 70,000 

43 Govt.Arts & Science College Tanur 70,000 
44 Govt.Arts & Science College Kondotty 70,000 
45 Govt.College for Women Malappuram 70,000 
46 Govt.Arts&Science College Koduvally 70,000 
47 Govt. Arts&Science College,Nadapuram 70,000 

Page 2 of3 



48 
MMS Govt.Arts & Science College, 
Malayinkeezhu 55,000 

49 
Govt.Arts & Science College Kulathoor, 
Neyyattinkara 55,000 

50 
Govt.Arts & Science College Thazhava 
Karunagapall y 55,000 

51 Govt.Arts & Science College, Elanthoor 55,000 

52 Govt.CoJlege Ambalapuzha 55.,000 

53 Govt.Arts & Science College Ollur 55,000 

54 Govt.Arts & Science College Thrithala 55,000 

55 Govt.Arts & Science College, Tavanur 55,000 

56 Govt.Arts & Science College Balussery 55,000 

57 
Govt. Arts&Science College, 
Kunnamangalam 55,000 

58 Govt. College Thalassery, Chokli 55,000 
Rs. 70,52,500/-

Total 
(Rupees Seventy Lakhs Fifty 
Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) 

The Principals concerned should ensure that the fund sanctioned is utilized 
only for giving financial support to the students in Government colleges to perform 
study tour/ field visits which form part of their University syllabus. All the relevant 
rules in existence are to be strictly observed by the Principal while utilizing the Plan 
Fund. 

The expenditure ofthis regard will be met from the "2202-03-103-55- Study 
Tour (P)" in the 2018-19 financial year's budget. 

Copy to, 

Page 3 of3 

1) The Principals concerned 

Sd/-
Haritha V Kumar lAS 

Director of Collegiate Education 

I I Approved For Issue/ I 

~ 
Superintendent 

2) Budget Section (for allotment of funds) 
3) Stock File/Current File 


